

OD-7

ORDER SHEET
WPO No.1287 of 2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SURESH CHANDRA SHAW & ANR.
VERSUS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE AMRITA SINHA
Date:18th December, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Krishna Das Poddar, Adv.
....for Petitioners.

Ms. Tanushree Dasgupta, Adv.
...for LIC.

Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Adv.
Mr. Debangshu Mondal, Adv.
Mr. Swapan Kr. Debnath, Adv.
...for KMC.

The Court:- Learned advocate representing the Life Insurance Corporation of India submits that the area of occupancy of the individual tenants has been identified and it will take some more time for preparation of the plan proposal.

In view of the above, the writ petition stands adjourned till 19.02.2024.

Life Insurance Corporation of India shall take steps for preparing the plan proposal and submit the same before the Corporation for approval.

The interim order that is subsisting in the matter is extended till 29.02.2024 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

Liberty to mention.

(AMRITA SINHA, J.)