

ORDER

OD – 1 to 4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1253/2023
THE CALCUTTA SEROLOGICAL INSTITUTE LABORATORY (P) LTD.
VS.
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

WITH

WPO/1256/2023
SUMANTA BISWAS AND ORS.
VS.
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

WITH

WPO/1260/2023
SRI DEBASHIS AUDDY ALIAS DEBASIS AUDDY
VS.
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND OTHERS

WITH

WPO/1287/2023
SURESH CHANDRA SHAW AND ANR.
VS.
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : 23rd August 2024.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Pradip Kr. Tarafder, Advocate
Mr. Subir Pal, Advocate
Mr. Sambuddha Dutta, Advocate
... for petitioner in WPO/1253/2023.

Mr. Sandip Kumar De, Advocate
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar, Advocate
... for petitioners in WPO/1256/2023.

Mr. D. Basu, Advocate
Mr. Parashar Baidya, Advocate
... for petitioner in WPO/1260/2023.

Mr. Krishna Das Poddar
... for petitioners in WPO/1287/2023.

Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Advocate
Mr. Dwijadas Chakraborty, Advocate
... for KMC in WPO/1253/2023.

Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Advocate
... for KMC in WPO/1256/2023.

Mr. Fazlul Haque, Advocate
Ms. Manisha Nath, Advocate
... for KMC in WPO/1260/2023.

Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Advocate
Mr. Swapan Kr. Debnath, Advocate
Mr. Rudranil De, Advocate
... for KMC in WPO/1287/2023.

Ms. Sanjukta Ray, Advocate
... for LICl.

The Court:- The parties submit that the interim order which was directed to continue on July 5, 2024 shall expire today.

In view of the above, the interim order which was directed to continue on July 5, 2024 shall continue till September 30, 2024 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

S. Kumar