

OD-35 to 38

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1253/2023

THE CALCUTTA SEROLOGICAL INSTITUTE LABORATORY (P) LTD.
Versus
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

WT36

WPO/1256/2023

SUMANTA BISWAS AND ORS.
Versus
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

WT37

WPO/1260/2023

SRI DEBASHIS AUDDY ALIAS DEBASIS AUDDY
Versus
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND OTHERS

WT38

WPO/1287/2023

SURESH CHANDRA SHAW AND ANR.
Versus
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 3rd April, 2025.

Appearance

Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Adv.
Mr. Dwijadas Chakraborty, Adv.
...for KMC in WPO/ 1253/ 2023

Mr. Sandip Kumar De, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar, Adv.

...for the petitioner in WPO/ 1256/ 2023

*Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Adv.
Mr. Rudranil De, Adv.
...for KMC in WPO/ 1256/ 2023*

*Mr. Debangshu Dinda, Adv.
...for the State in WPO/ 1256/ 2023*

*Mr. D. Basu, Adv.
Mr. Parashar Baidya, Adv.
...for the petitioner in WPO/ 1260/ 2023*

*Mr. Fazlul Haque, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Nath, Adv.
...for KMC in WPO/ 1260/ 2023*

*Ms. Sabnam De, Adv.
Mr. Arka Nag, Adv.
...for KMC in WPO/ 1287/ 2023*

*Ms. Tanushree Das Gupta, Adv.
...for LICI in WPO/ 1287/ 2023*

*Ms. Sanjukta Ray, Adv.
...for LICI in WPO/ 1253/ 2023,
WPO/ 1256/ 2023, WPO/ 1260/ 2023*

The Court: Mr. Das, learned counsel for Kolkata Municipal Corporation, Ms. Tanushree Das Gupta and Ms. S. Ray on behalf of Life Insurance Corporation of India seek extension of two weeks to file their respective affidavits in terms of the order dated July 5, 2024.

Let such affidavits be filed within a period of two weeks from date.

Reply thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List this matter after four weeks.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)