

OD-6,7,8 & 9

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1253/2023
IA NO: GA/1/2026

THE CALCUTTA SEROLOGICAL INSTITUTE LABORATORY (P) LTD. AND ANR.
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPROATION AND ORS

wt7

WPO/1256/2023

SUMANTA BISWAS AND ORS
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

wt8

WPO/1260/2023
IA NO: GA/1/2026

SRI DEBASHIS AUDDY ALIAS DEBASIS AUDDY
VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND OTHERS

wt9

WPO/1287/2023
IA NO: GA/1/2025

SURESH CHANDRA SHAW AND ANR
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA
Date : 23rd June, 2026

Appearance:*Mr. D. Basu, Adv.**Mr. P. Baidya, Adv.**...for the petitioners in WPO/1253/2023 &
WPO/1260/2023**Ms. Krishna Das Poddar, Adv.**Ms. Rubina Akhtar, Adv.**..for the petitioners in WPO/1287/2023**Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Adv.**Mr. Rudranil De, Adv.**...for KMC in WPO/1253/2023 &
WPO/1256/2023**Mr. F. Haque, Adv.**Ms. Manisha Nath, Adv.**...for KMC in WPO/1260/2023**Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, Adv.**Mr. Swapan Kumar Debnath, Adv.**Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Adv.**...for KMC in WPO/1287/2023**Ms. Tanushree Dasgupta, Adv.**..for LIC*

The Court: Heard the learned counsels for the parties.

Opposition filed in respect of the application filed by the petitioner in
WPO/1287/2023 is taken on record.

List these matters for further consideration on 7th July, 2026 at 3
pm.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)